

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15876, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the City of Blue Springs, MO, for the furnishing of road maintenance and snow removal.

RESOLUTION # 15876, May 9, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends that the County enter into a Cooperative Agreement with the City of Blue Springs to provide road maintenance and snow removal for roads near the borders of their respective jurisdictions; and,

WHEREAS, such a Cooperative Agreement is in the best interests of the health welfare, and safety of the citizens of the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Cooperative Agreement for Road Maintenance and Snow Removal with the City of Blue Springs.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File #: 15876, Version: 0						
APPROVED AS TO F	FORM:					
Chief Deputy County Counselor			County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage	e					
I hereby certify that passed onvotes thereon were as	May 15	•			•	
Yeas	_8	Nays	0			
Abstaining	0	Absent _	1			
Date		Mary Jo	Spino, Clerl	k of Legislatur	e	